2013 Noxious Weed Trust Fund Grant Awards

Funding Recipient Contract  Grant Title Award
Award amounts may or may not be fully expended by grantees.

Anaconda Deer Lodge County Weed 2013-512 Deer Lodge County Grant $7,500
District

Beaverhead County Weed District 2013-018 Argenta Noxious Weed Project $1,881
Beaverhead County Weed District 2013-019 Montana Dyer's Woad Cooperative Project $21,036
Beaverhead County Weed District 2013-020 Grasshopper Noxious Weed Project $8,069
Beaverhead County Weed District 2013-036G  Wise River/Big Hole River Oxeye Daisy Management & Restoration Project $25,000
Beaverhead County Weed District 2013-501 Beaverhead County Grant $7,500
Beaverhead County Weed District 2013-709X  Beaverhead River Noxious Weed Project $40,000
BIA Flathead Agency 2013-010 Lower Salish Mountains Invasive Plant Management Area $13,000
BIA Flathead Agency 2013-011 Jette-Sunny Slope Weed Management Project $8,421
BIA Flathead Agency 2013-012 Oliver Point Sheep Project $4,160
BIA Flathead Agency 2013-563 Flathead Reservation Grant $7,500
Big Horn County Weed District 2013-502 Big Horn County Grant $7,500
Bitter Root Land Trust 2013-014 Corvallis Agricultural Corridor CWMA $5,165
Blackfeet Tribe 2013-557 Blackfeet Tribe Grant $7,500
Blaine County Weed District 2013-503 Blaine County Grant $7,500
Broadwater County Weed District 2013-504 Broadwater County Grant $7,500
Butte Silver Bow Weed District 2013-547 Silver Bow County Grant $7,500
Carbon County Weed District 2013-052 Western Carbon County Weed Project $40,000
Carbon County Weed District 2013-505 Carbon County Grant $7,500
Carter County Weed District 2013-506 Carter County Grant $7,500
Cascade County Weed District 2013-013G  Smith River Cooperative Weed Management Project $25,802
Cascade County Weed District 2013-050 Hound Creek Weed Management Area $35,000
Cascade County Weed District 2013-507 Cascade County Grant $7,500
Chippewa Cree Natural Resources 2013-039 Beaver Creek/Eagle Creek Project, Haystack Follow-Up $30,000
Chippewa Cree Natural Resources 2013-562 Chippewa Cree Tribe Grant $7,500
Chouteau County Weed District 2013-508 Chouteau County Grant $7,500
Crow Tribe of Indians 2013-558 Crow Tribe Grant $7,500
Custer County Weed District 2013-040 2013 Powder River Leafy Spurge Project $17,000
Custer County Weed District 2013-509 Custer County Grant $7,500
Daniels County Weed District 2013-510 Daniels County Grant $7,500
Dawson County Weed District 2013-511 Dawson County Grant $7,500
Fallon County Weed District 2013-513 Fallon County Grant $7,500
Fergus County Weed District 2013-041 North Denton Project $30,000
Fergus County Weed District 2013-042 Sapphire Village Whitetop Project $7,000
Fergus County Weed District 2013-514 Fergus County Grant $7,500
Flathead County Weed District 2013-515 Flathead County Grant $7,500
Fort Belknap Indian Community 2013-053 Fort Belknap Noxious Weed Education Program $15,000
Fort Belknap Indian Community 2013-559 Fort Belknap Tribe Grant $7,500



Funding Recipient Contract  Grant Title Award
Award amounts may or may not be fully expended by grantees.
Fort Peck Tribes 2013-560 Fort Peck Tribes Grant $7,500
Funding Recipient Contract Grant Title Award
Gallatin County Weed District 2013-516 Gallatin County Grant $7,500
Garfield County Weed District 2013-517 Garfield County Grant $7,500
Glacier County Weed District 2013-518 Glacier County Grant $7,500
Golden Valley County Weed District 2013-519 Golden Valley County Grant $7,500
Granite County Weed District 2013-520 Granite County Grant $7,500
Hill County Weed District 2013-5621 Hill County Grant $7,500
Jefferson County Weed District 2013-522 Jefferson County Grant $7,500
Jefferson County Weed District 2013-706 Antelope Fire Recovery $14,647
Judith Basin County Weed District 2013-523 Judith Basin County Grant $7,500
Lake County Weed District 2013-043 Lake County Purple Loosestrife Management Project $15,000
Lake County Weed District 2013-051 Lake County Yellow Flag Iris Project $35,000
Lake County Weed District 2013-524 Lake County Grant $7,500
Lewis and Clark County Weed District 2013-001 Augusta Insectary $7,800
Lewis and Clark County Weed District 2013-015G Lincoln Valley Snowmobile Trails $3,556
Lewis and Clark County Weed District 2013-035 Tributaries to the Headwaters of the Little Prickly Pear Noxious Weed Project $15,000
Lewis and Clark County Weed District 2013-525 Lewis & Clark County Grant $7,500
Liberty County Weed District 2013-017 Lake Elwell - Marias River Weed Control Project 2013 $31,915
Liberty County Weed District 2013-526 Liberty County Grant $7,500
Lincoln County Weed District 2013-009 Lincoln County High School Biocontrol Project $9,000
Lincoln County Weed District 2013-028 Private Lincoln County Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Management Project $13,000
Lincoln County Weed District 2013-029 Government Lincoln County Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Management $11,000
Lincoln County Weed District 2013-037 Lincoln County Cooperative Rush Skeletonweed Management Project $25,000
Lincoln County Weed District 2013-071 Montana Hawkweed Cooperative $10,000
Lincoln County Weed District 2013-527 Lincoln County Grant $7,500
Madison County Weed District 2013-016GX Upper Ruby Watershed Project $5,882
Madison County Weed District 2013-528 Madison County Grant $7,500
Madison County Weed District 2013-715X North Willow Creek / Cataract Water Users $50,000
McCone County Weed District 2013-529 McCone County Grant $7,500
Meagher County Weed District 2013-530 Meagher County Grant $7,500
Meagher County Weed District 2013-712X Lennep Weed Management Area $18,497
Mineral County Weed District 2013-531 Mineral County Grant $7,500
Missoula County Weed District 2013-002 Environmental DNA for Eurasian Watermilfoil $24,283
Missoula County Weed District 2013-003 County Weed District Biological Control Survey $3,567
Missoula County Weed District 2013-004 Leave No Weeds - Missoula Co. $3,200
Missoula County Weed District 2013-005 Missoula Conservation Lands Restoration Research Project $9,968
Missoula County Weed District 2013-054 Missoula County New Invader Task Force $2,000
Missoula County Weed District 2013-055 Ninemile Remount Cooperative Weed Management Area $14,000
Missoula County Weed District 2013-056 Lolo Creek Watershed Weed Management Area $16,000
Missoula County Weed District 2013-057 Clearwater River Yellowflag Iris Eradication Project $5,000
Missoula County Weed District 2013-058 Use of Search Dogs for Detection of Dyer's Woad at Low Densities $5,000
Missoula County Weed District 2013-532 Missoula County Grant $7,500



Montana State University
Montana State University

Montana State University
Montana State University
Montana State University
Montana State University
Montana State University
Montana State University

Montana State University
Montana State University

Montana State University
Montana State University

Montana State University

Musselshell County Weed District

Northern Cheyenne Natural Resource

Park County Extension
Park County Extension

Park County Weed District

Petroleum County Conservation District

Petroleum County Weed District
Phillips County Weed District

Pondera County Weed District

Powder River Weed District
Powder River Weed District
Powder River Weed District

Powell County Weed District

Powell County Weed District
Powell County Weed District
Powell County Weed District
Powell County Weed District
Powell County Weed District
Powell County Weed District

Prairie County Weed District

Ravalli County Weed District

Ravalli County Weed District
Ravalli County Weed District
Ravalli County Weed District
Ravalli County Weed District
Ravalli County Weed District
Ravalli County Weed District

Richland County Weed District

Roosevelt County Weed District

2013-032

2013-033

2013-034
2013-038
2013-047
2013-048
2013-049
2013-059

2013072

2013073

2013074
2013075
2013-702

2013-533

2013-561

2013-703
2013-713X

2013-534

2013-021

2013-535

2013-536

2013-537

2013-022
2013-538
2013-701

2013-060
2013-061
2013-062
2013-063
2013-539
2013-710
2013-711

2013-540

2013-008
2013-027
2013-069
2013-070
2013-541
2013-704
2013-705

2013-542

2013-543

Predicting Plant Community Response to Weed Control: When is
Revegetation Necessary?

Identifying and Testing Candidate Agents for Russian Olive Biocontrol - For
Limiting Target Plant Reproductive Capacity

Common Tansy & Ox-eye Daisy Biological Control

Tall Buttercup Ecology and Integrated Management: Phase 2

Russian Knapweed Biological Control

Invasive Hawkweed Biological Control

Whitetop Biological Control

Update and Expand the "Mapping Noxious Weeds in Montana® Publication,
and Conduct MRWC-EDDMapS Trainings

Determining the Efficacy of Biocontrol Using Mecinus janthinus ‘Strains’ on
Dalmatian, Yellow and Hybrid Toadflax

Assessing the Influence of Fire and Grazing on Cheatgrass Spread and Plant
Community Composition

Memorize, Recognize, Prioritize: Noxious Weed Education Action Program

Montana Noxious Weed Education Campaign
Missouri River Watershed Coalition - Program Coordination (2012-2014)

Musselshell County Grant
Northern Cheyenne Tribal Grant

Pine Creek Fire Recovery Program
West Boulder River - Mission Creek Watersheds Cooperative Weed
Management Project

Park County Grant

MMWG Lower Musselshell Weed Spraying- Phase One

Petroleum County Grant
Phillips County Grant
Pondera County Grant

Sonnette Hemlock Area
Powder River County Grant
Ash and Taylor Emergency Grant

Middle Blackfoot Cooperative Weed Management Area
North Fork CWMA

Blackfoot River Corridor Noxious Weed Management Area
Beck Hill Cooperative Weed Management Area

Powell County Grant

South Garnet Cooperative Weed Management Area

Avon Cooperative Weed Management Project

Prairie County Grant

Bitterroot BioControl Project 2013

Bitterroot Blueweed 2013

EDRR Rush Skeleton Weed Inventory Project 2013
2013 Slow Motion Explosion-Common Bugloss
Ravalli County Grant

Mustang Fire-Rush Skeleton Weed Search Project
Sawtooth Fire Weed Grant

Richland County Grant

Roosevelt County Grant

$28,840
$28,550

$38,500
$30,000
$29,000
$28,000
$16,000
$10,000

$43,970
$39,273

$16,650
$75,000
$10,000

$7,500
$7,500

$3,600
$60,000

$7,500

$5,753

$7,500
$7,500
$7,500

$5,274
$7,500
$19,811

$8,000
$8,000
$4,500
$3,500
$7,500
$16,000
$5,000

$7,500

$10,700
$17,679
$30,000
$5,000
$7,500
$5,156
$15,000

$7,500

$7,500



Rosebud County Weed District
Rosebud County Weed District
Rosebud County Weed District

Sanders County Weed District
Sanders County Weed District

Sanders County Weed District
Sanders County Weed District
Sheridan County Weed District

Stillwater County Weed District
Stillwater County Weed District
Stillwater County Weed District
Stillwater County Weed District

Sweet Grass County Weed District
Sweet Grass County Weed District

Teton County Weed District
Toole County Weed District
Treasure County Weed District

University of Montana
University of Montana
University of Montana

Valley County Weed District
Valley County Weed District

Wheatland County Weed District
Wheatland County Weed District
Wheatland County Weed District
Wheatland County Weed District
Wheatland County Weed District

Whitehall Biological Weed Control Project,
LLC

Wibaux County Weed District

Yellowstone County Weed District
Yellowstone County Weed District

2013-030G
2013-544
2013-708

2013-006
2013-024

2013-545
2013-707
2013-546

2013-044
2013-045
2013-046G
2013-548

2013-066
2013-549

2013-550
2013-551
2013-552
2013-031
2013-064

2013-065

2013-023
2013-553

2013-025G
2013-067
2013-068
2013-554
2013-714

2013-007

2013-555

2013-026
2013-556

Rosebud County Russian Olive/Saltcedar Yr. 2
Rosebud County Grant
Chalky Fire Project

Agquatic Invasive Plants Education and Outreach Program

Treatment of Eurasian Watermilfoil and Curlyleaf Pondweed on Noxon and
Cabinet Reservoirs

Sanders County Grant

Sanders County Rush Skeletonweed Project

Sheridan County Grant

Two Rivers Cooperative Weed Management Project
Fishtail Basin Weed Management Area

Beaver Creek Weed Management Area

Stillwater County Grant

Old Boulder Project
Sweet Grass County Grant

Teton County Grant

Toole County Grant

Treasure County Grant

Supporting Weed Management with Biological Information
Biological Controls for Flowering Rush

Quantifying Weed Impact and Ranking Risk for Better Weed Management

Fort Peck Lake and Missouri River EWM Project
Valley County Grant

Judith Gap Weed Management Area
Upper Musselshell South Center
Upper Musselshell South East
Wheatland County Grant

Upper Musselshell South West

Whitehall Biological Weed Control Project

Wibaux County Grant

Yellowstone County Saltcedar Management Project
Yellowstone County Grant

$6,130
$7,500
$19,799

$6,000
$75,000

$7,500
$16,645
$7,500

$40,000
$30,000
$30,000

$7,500

$30,000
$7,500

$7,500
$7,500
$7,500
$10,000
$25,000

$20,000

$75,000
$7,500

$9,169
$11,313
$7,023
$7,500
$20,000

$21,550

$7,500

$38,727
$7,500

Fiscal Year 2013 Awards $2,255,461



