

**2013 Noxious Weed Trust Fund Grant Awards**

<b>Funding Recipient</b>	<b>Contract</b>	<b>Grant Title</b>	<b>Award</b>
<i>Award amounts may or may not be fully expended by grantees.</i>			
<b>Anaconda Deer Lodge County Weed District</b>	2013-512	Deer Lodge County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Beaverhead County Weed District</b>	2013-018	Argenta Noxious Weed Project	\$1,881
Beaverhead County Weed District	2013-019	Montana Dyer's Woad Cooperative Project	\$21,036
Beaverhead County Weed District	2013-020	Grasshopper Noxious Weed Project	\$8,069
Beaverhead County Weed District	2013-036G	Wise River/Big Hole River Oxeye Daisy Management & Restoration Project	\$25,000
Beaverhead County Weed District	2013-501	Beaverhead County Grant	\$7,500
Beaverhead County Weed District	2013-709X	Beaverhead River Noxious Weed Project	\$40,000
<b>BIA Flathead Agency</b>	2013-010	Lower Salish Mountains Invasive Plant Management Area	\$13,000
BIA Flathead Agency	2013-011	Jette-Sunny Slope Weed Management Project	\$8,421
BIA Flathead Agency	2013-012	Oliver Point Sheep Project	\$4,160
BIA Flathead Agency	2013-563	Flathead Reservation Grant	\$7,500
<b>Big Horn County Weed District</b>	2013-502	Big Horn County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Bitter Root Land Trust</b>	2013-014	Corvallis Agricultural Corridor CWMA	\$5,165
<b>Blackfeet Tribe</b>	2013-557	Blackfeet Tribe Grant	\$7,500
<b>Blaine County Weed District</b>	2013-503	Blaine County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Broadwater County Weed District</b>	2013-504	Broadwater County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Butte Silver Bow Weed District</b>	2013-547	Silver Bow County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Carbon County Weed District</b>	2013-052	Western Carbon County Weed Project	\$40,000
Carbon County Weed District	2013-505	Carbon County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Carter County Weed District</b>	2013-506	Carter County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Cascade County Weed District</b>	2013-013G	Smith River Cooperative Weed Management Project	\$25,802
Cascade County Weed District	2013-050	Hound Creek Weed Management Area	\$35,000
Cascade County Weed District	2013-507	Cascade County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Chippewa Cree Natural Resources</b>	2013-039	Beaver Creek/Eagle Creek Project, Haystack Follow-Up	\$30,000
Chippewa Cree Natural Resources	2013-562	Chippewa Cree Tribe Grant	\$7,500
<b>Chouteau County Weed District</b>	2013-508	Chouteau County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Crow Tribe of Indians</b>	2013-558	Crow Tribe Grant	\$7,500
<b>Custer County Weed District</b>	2013-040	2013 Powder River Leafy Spurge Project	\$17,000
Custer County Weed District	2013-509	Custer County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Daniels County Weed District</b>	2013-510	Daniels County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Dawson County Weed District</b>	2013-511	Dawson County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Fallon County Weed District</b>	2013-513	Fallon County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Fergus County Weed District</b>	2013-041	North Denton Project	\$30,000
Fergus County Weed District	2013-042	Sapphire Village Whitetop Project	\$7,000
Fergus County Weed District	2013-514	Fergus County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Flathead County Weed District</b>	2013-515	Flathead County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Fort Belknap Indian Community</b>	2013-053	Fort Belknap Noxious Weed Education Program	\$15,000
Fort Belknap Indian Community	2013-559	Fort Belknap Tribe Grant	\$7,500

Funding Recipient	Contract	Grant Title	Award
<i>Award amounts may or may not be fully expended by grantees.</i>			
<b>Fort Peck Tribes</b>	2013-560	Fort Peck Tribes Grant	\$7,500
<b>Funding Recipient</b>	Contract	Grant Title	Award
<b>Gallatin County Weed District</b>	2013-516	Gallatin County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Garfield County Weed District</b>	2013-517	Garfield County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Glacier County Weed District</b>	2013-518	Glacier County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Golden Valley County Weed District</b>	2013-519	Golden Valley County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Granite County Weed District</b>	2013-520	Granite County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Hill County Weed District</b>	2013-521	Hill County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Jefferson County Weed District</b>	2013-522	Jefferson County Grant	\$7,500
Jefferson County Weed District	2013-706	Antelope Fire Recovery	\$14,647
<b>Judith Basin County Weed District</b>	2013-523	Judith Basin County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Lake County Weed District</b>	2013-043	Lake County Purple Loosestrife Management Project	\$15,000
Lake County Weed District	2013-051	Lake County Yellow Flag Iris Project	\$35,000
Lake County Weed District	2013-524	Lake County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Lewis and Clark County Weed District</b>	2013-001	Augusta Insectary	\$7,800
Lewis and Clark County Weed District	2013-015G	Lincoln Valley Snowmobile Trails	\$3,556
Lewis and Clark County Weed District	2013-035	Tributaries to the Headwaters of the Little Prickly Pear Noxious Weed Project	\$15,000
Lewis and Clark County Weed District	2013-525	Lewis & Clark County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Liberty County Weed District</b>	2013-017	Lake Elwell - Marias River Weed Control Project 2013	\$31,915
Liberty County Weed District	2013-526	Liberty County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Lincoln County Weed District</b>	2013-009	Lincoln County High School Biocontrol Project	\$9,000
Lincoln County Weed District	2013-028	Private Lincoln County Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Management Project	\$13,000
Lincoln County Weed District	2013-029	Government Lincoln County Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Management	\$11,000
Lincoln County Weed District	2013-037	Lincoln County Cooperative Rush Skeletonweed Management Project	\$25,000
Lincoln County Weed District	2013-071	Montana Hawkweed Cooperative	\$10,000
Lincoln County Weed District	2013-527	Lincoln County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Madison County Weed District</b>	2013-016GX	Upper Ruby Watershed Project	\$5,882
Madison County Weed District	2013-528	Madison County Grant	\$7,500
Madison County Weed District	2013-715X	North Willow Creek / Cataract Water Users	\$50,000
<b>McCone County Weed District</b>	2013-529	McCone County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Meagher County Weed District</b>	2013-530	Meagher County Grant	\$7,500
Meagher County Weed District	2013-712X	Lennep Weed Management Area	\$18,497
<b>Mineral County Weed District</b>	2013-531	Mineral County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Missoula County Weed District</b>	2013-002	Environmental DNA for Eurasian Watermilfoil	\$24,283
Missoula County Weed District	2013-003	County Weed District Biological Control Survey	\$3,567
Missoula County Weed District	2013-004	Leave No Weeds - Missoula Co.	\$3,200
Missoula County Weed District	2013-005	Missoula Conservation Lands Restoration Research Project	\$9,968
Missoula County Weed District	2013-054	Missoula County New Invader Task Force	\$2,000
Missoula County Weed District	2013-055	Ninemile Remount Cooperative Weed Management Area	\$14,000
Missoula County Weed District	2013-056	Lolo Creek Watershed Weed Management Area	\$16,000
Missoula County Weed District	2013-057	Clearwater River Yellowflag Iris Eradication Project	\$5,000
Missoula County Weed District	2013-058	Use of Search Dogs for Detection of Dyer's Woad at Low Densities	\$5,000
Missoula County Weed District	2013-532	Missoula County Grant	\$7,500

<b>Montana State University</b>	2013-032	Predicting Plant Community Response to Weed Control: When is Revegetation Necessary?	\$28,840
Montana State University	2013-033	Identifying and Testing Candidate Agents for Russian Olive Biocontrol - For Limiting Target Plant Reproductive Capacity	\$28,550
Montana State University	2013-034	Common Tansy & Ox-eye Daisy Biological Control	\$38,500
Montana State University	2013-038	Tall Buttercup Ecology and Integrated Management: Phase 2	\$30,000
Montana State University	2013-047	Russian Knapweed Biological Control	\$29,000
Montana State University	2013-048	Invasive Hawkweed Biological Control	\$28,000
Montana State University	2013-049	Whitetop Biological Control	\$16,000
Montana State University	2013-059	Update and Expand the 'Mapping Noxious Weeds in Montana' Publication, and Conduct MRWC-EDDMapS Trainings	\$10,000
Montana State University	2013-072	Determining the Efficacy of Biocontrol Using Mecinus janthinus 'Strains' on Dalmatian, Yellow and Hybrid Toadflax	\$43,970
Montana State University	2013-073	Assessing the Influence of Fire and Grazing on Cheatgrass Spread and Plant Community Composition	\$39,273
Montana State University	2013-074	Memorize, Recognize, Prioritize: Noxious Weed Education Action Program	\$16,650
Montana State University	2013-075	Montana Noxious Weed Education Campaign	\$75,000
Montana State University	2013-702	Missouri River Watershed Coalition - Program Coordination (2012-2014)	\$10,000
<b>Musselshell County Weed District</b>	2013-533	Musselshell County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Northern Cheyenne Natural Resource</b>	2013-561	Northern Cheyenne Tribal Grant	\$7,500
<b>Park County Extension</b>	2013-703	Pine Creek Fire Recovery Program	\$3,600
Park County Extension	2013-713X	West Boulder River - Mission Creek Watersheds Cooperative Weed Management Project	\$60,000
<b>Park County Weed District</b>	2013-534	Park County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Petroleum County Conservation District</b>	2013-021	MMWG Lower Musselshell Weed Spraying- Phase One	\$5,753
<b>Petroleum County Weed District</b>	2013-535	Petroleum County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Phillips County Weed District</b>	2013-536	Phillips County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Pondera County Weed District</b>	2013-537	Pondera County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Powder River Weed District</b>	2013-022	Sonnette Hemlock Area	\$5,274
Powder River Weed District	2013-538	Powder River County Grant	\$7,500
Powder River Weed District	2013-701	Ash and Taylor Emergency Grant	\$19,811
<b>Powell County Weed District</b>	2013-060	Middle Blackfoot Cooperative Weed Management Area	\$8,000
Powell County Weed District	2013-061	North Fork CWMA	\$8,000
Powell County Weed District	2013-062	Blackfoot River Corridor Noxious Weed Management Area	\$4,500
Powell County Weed District	2013-063	Beck Hill Cooperative Weed Management Area	\$3,500
Powell County Weed District	2013-539	Powell County Grant	\$7,500
Powell County Weed District	2013-710	South Garnet Cooperative Weed Management Area	\$16,000
Powell County Weed District	2013-711	Avon Cooperative Weed Management Project	\$5,000
<b>Prairie County Weed District</b>	2013-540	Prairie County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Ravalli County Weed District</b>	2013-008	Bitterroot BioControl Project 2013	\$10,700
Ravalli County Weed District	2013-027	Bitterroot Blueweed 2013	\$17,679
Ravalli County Weed District	2013-069	EDRR Rush Skeleton Weed Inventory Project 2013	\$30,000
Ravalli County Weed District	2013-070	2013 Slow Motion Explosion-Common Bugloss	\$5,000
Ravalli County Weed District	2013-541	Ravalli County Grant	\$7,500
Ravalli County Weed District	2013-704	Mustang Fire-Rush Skeleton Weed Search Project	\$5,156
Ravalli County Weed District	2013-705	Sawtooth Fire Weed Grant	\$15,000
<b>Richland County Weed District</b>	2013-542	Richland County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Roosevelt County Weed District</b>	2013-543	Roosevelt County Grant	\$7,500

<b>Rosebud County Weed District</b>	2013-030G	Rosebud County Russian Olive/Saltcedar Yr. 2	\$6,130
Rosebud County Weed District	2013-544	Rosebud County Grant	\$7,500
Rosebud County Weed District	2013-708	Chalky Fire Project	\$19,799
<b>Sanders County Weed District</b>	2013-006	Aquatic Invasive Plants Education and Outreach Program	\$6,000
Sanders County Weed District	2013-024	Treatment of Eurasian Watermilfoil and Curlyleaf Pondweed on Noxon and Cabinet Reservoirs	\$75,000
Sanders County Weed District	2013-545	Sanders County Grant	\$7,500
Sanders County Weed District	2013-707	Sanders County Rush Skeletonweed Project	\$16,645
<b>Sheridan County Weed District</b>	2013-546	Sheridan County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Stillwater County Weed District</b>	2013-044	Two Rivers Cooperative Weed Management Project	\$40,000
Stillwater County Weed District	2013-045	Fishtail Basin Weed Management Area	\$30,000
Stillwater County Weed District	2013-046G	Beaver Creek Weed Management Area	\$30,000
Stillwater County Weed District	2013-548	Stillwater County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Sweet Grass County Weed District</b>	2013-066	Old Boulder Project	\$30,000
Sweet Grass County Weed District	2013-549	Sweet Grass County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Teton County Weed District</b>	2013-550	Teton County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Toole County Weed District</b>	2013-551	Toole County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Treasure County Weed District</b>	2013-552	Treasure County Grant	\$7,500
<b>University of Montana</b>	2013-031	Supporting Weed Management with Biological Information	\$10,000
University of Montana	2013-064	Biological Controls for Flowering Rush	\$25,000
University of Montana	2013-065	Quantifying Weed Impact and Ranking Risk for Better Weed Management	\$20,000
<b>Valley County Weed District</b>	2013-023	Fort Peck Lake and Missouri River EWM Project	\$75,000
Valley County Weed District	2013-553	Valley County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Wheatland County Weed District</b>	2013-025G	Judith Gap Weed Management Area	\$9,169
Wheatland County Weed District	2013-067	Upper Musselshell South Center	\$11,313
Wheatland County Weed District	2013-068	Upper Musselshell South East	\$7,023
Wheatland County Weed District	2013-554	Wheatland County Grant	\$7,500
Wheatland County Weed District	2013-714	Upper Musselshell South West	\$20,000
<b>Whitehall Biological Weed Control Project, LLC</b>	2013-007	Whitehall Biological Weed Control Project	\$21,550
<b>Wibaux County Weed District</b>	2013-555	Wibaux County Grant	\$7,500
<b>Yellowstone County Weed District</b>	2013-026	Yellowstone County Saltcedar Management Project	\$38,727
Yellowstone County Weed District	2013-556	Yellowstone County Grant	\$7,500

Fiscal Year 2013 Awards \$2,255,461